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PETIIION FOR ZONING VARIANCE g

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE 20NING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

In Baltimore
oF weFlocden - Thalaa Milalakcl - legal owner_.of tle property suste
nmnq-m-mummmmmmmlmamummm.mhm

238 ( 2133 And 101, 1) -

hereby petition I Vari: 1 Section.
o e o 2 foet 8 lmhn
To peralt. a.side_sathack for.an apet cATROTE.of . ,-inlalnof-.—

che required six (6) feet =

tor the
of the Zaning Regulations of Baltimore County. lo ibe Zoning Law of Baitimore County;
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

In order to improve the apiearance of
the houses

his spot being the best and mst L sinite |

for the above mentioned impryvement.

propery Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
e, agrée to pay expentes of above Variance advertising, pestin

J'and turther agree to and ara to be haund by the roming rogulations and

County adopted pursuant Lo the Zoning Law For Baltimore County

ctc., upon filing of this
restrictions ol

s
&
X ZEDRDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this.

Soptenbyr 197 that the subject. matter af this petition. be_advertised,

. Zoning Law of Baltimore Jounty, in w0 newspapers of general circulati nesigh.

st Baitimore County. that property be pasted. and thal the public hearing be had beforc the Zaning

Coramissloner of Ballimore County in Room 106, County Office Ruilding in Towson, Baltimore
L1415

8
County, on the. 208N ... . 187 " o'dock

tover!
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
SW/S of Chesaco Ave, 250
NW of Woodhaven Rd,, 14th Distriet

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
FLORIAN MIKULSKI, et ux, Petitioners: Case No, 79-120-A
trrreae
__ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

M. Commissioner:

Pursuant to the suthority contained in Section 524. 1 of the Baltimore Couaty
Charter, | heroby ent>r my agpearance in th's proceeding. You are requested 1o notify
me of ony haaring date or dales which may be now or heresfter designated therefore,

and of the pasage of any preliminary or final rder in connection therewith,

VoTie Dhay Drveeesinen EUN Y RPN,
Peter Mux Zin merman John W, Hessian, 111
Deputy Pecole’s Couel Feople’s Counse|

County Office Bui'ding
Towson, Moryland 21204
494-2188
| HEREB'( CERTIFY that on this 3lst day of October, 1978, a copy of he oforegoing
Order was mailed to Mr. ond Mrs. Florian Mikulski, 1406 Chesaco Avenue, o-ltimore,

Marylond 21237, Potitionsrs.

“iohn W. Hesion, 11l

Jamuary 10, 1973

M. Faorisn Mivulskl 7.,
1806 Chesaad Avemue
Baltisore, Maryland 21237

Res . 12982 I
Avemus
Distriet 14, Pres. 9

Bour fire rated wall, '--ni-u-lnu o i e
Bort wiil be metal of Men-sonbustivie Maberiel The sije: mor’ o

£
g

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
ooness 1y

£ ENIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER

George J. Martinak

Deputy Zoning Conmissioner

November 22, 1978

Mr. Florian F. Mikulski
1406 Chesaca Avenue
Baltimere, Maryland 21237

RE: Petition for Variance
SW/S of Chesaco Avenae, 250'
NW of Woodhaven Road - 14th
Eleetion Dintrict
Florian F. Mikuleki, et al
Patitioners
NO. 79-120-A (iem No. 43)

Dear Mr, Mikutski:

I have this Jate passed my Order in the above referenced matter,
in accordance with the attached.

GIM:n-

Abtachment

ce: John W. Hessian, LU, Esquire
People's Counsel

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

5. Eric DilNen
Zoning Com
0.
Lestie H. Gr
PROM_Disgctor 2f Plaoning. .

_Perition *79-120-A., *63 ITEM

wr November 13, 1978
szaz Date

SUBJECT.

1 for Vorlance for side vord sefoodl
swmm side of Chesoco Avenue, 250 feet Noithwest of Woodnaven hood
ioner = Flarion ond Thelma Mikulti

14th District
HUARING | Monday, November 20, 1978 (1:45 P.M |
on this petitica

There ave no plonning facrors

Direce 1 of Plonnng

LHG:JGH:re

Located m

Count, 1 Lior o8

Alsc

o1 Woudh

knawn at

¢ south side o Chesacn ASenus appmoniniate s
ven Read., snd known as Lot o5 us shown on
th s recorded (n Land Records of Baltimore
nlio 139,

H400 Chesaco Avenue

e e
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Pursunt to the sdvertisement, pesting of property, and public bearing o8 the Fotiiion

and 1t appearing that by reasca of the following Bnding of *scts that strict complianca with

the Beltiuore County Zoning Regulations would Tesult {n practical ifficulty and

unreasonable hardship upon the 8

the Variance(e) -hould be had: and # further appearing that by reasan of the granting of

*he Variance(s) Tecussted not adversely affecting the health, safety, and general

L -

welferc of the commn!ty,.the Yariance to permit etback of 2
5.in liew_of the_requires h frew. for an spev_saxport, showld he grantsds

4

Deput
1S ORDFRED by (h/Foping Commissioner of Baltimore Cours, ths .. SRSk

dsy p§- - Noverodec.. 197 8.. that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Vari

arcy@) should be and the meme is/xxm ter the date of this
oragid subject to the approval of a site
pla by the Department of Public
s and the Office of Planaing
a8 aing.
Fus-uant to the advertisement, po ing of property and public hearing on the Petition

ORDER RELEIVED FOR FILING

and il appearing that by ressar of fatiure to show practical &ifficulty and/or unrea-

nonable hardeh

IT 1S OMDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Coanty, this _ sy

of 197 ., that the a”orementicaed Variance(n) b and the szze

ia/ae nereby WNTED.

Zoning Commis doner of Baltimere County

. T
—
" ot

1 ROOP, M D MPH
"DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HE7L7H DFFICER

October 1, 1978

Mre Se Eric DiNenna, Zoning Gommissioner
Otfice of Planning ane Zoning

County Offiee Builcno

Touson, Maryland 21206

Dear Mre DiNenna:

Comments on #62, Zo7*aq Advisory Cowmittee eeting, September 19, 1978,
are as follows:

Flortan & Thelma Mikulski
$.4./S Chesaco Ave, 2508 NV Woodhaven Rds

Property Comert

Locationt

Existing Zondng: DeRe 5

Proposed Zondrg:  Varia-ce to permit a side setback of 4% in
Iieu of cthe required 6% for an open carports

Acres: 0.1641

District: 16eh

Mecropolitan vater aid sewer eilst. Therefore, no health hazards are

ancicipated,

Very cruty yours,

ja <
xn, mm:mr

T

THO/MG tphg

“*' ll‘r- norhnmu

——— et 21337 1 Hackel Avass,

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING
lc;luney Office lumu.. g
Towsen, 3 ity sns

j been Feccived and 24 secepted for filing

MALE

§iERIC DI NENNA
Commissioner

Your Mmm ha
this_I9th

Petitioner _Mikulski
Petitiones’s Atiorney__—

Chairma s, Zonitg Plans
Advisory Gommittee

§ sTeenEnE COLLS.
SIRECTOR

3

October 20, 197%

Mr. s, Eric biNenns
Zoning Comeis:

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21:u4

Ttemwo. 3 - 2= september 13, 1978

Properey owme.: Florian & Thelns Mikulski

Location: SW/S Chesase Ave. ¢507 8W hoodkaven Bd.

Existing Zoning: D . 5.5

Pioposad Zoning:  Varlance to permlc o u‘de etback of 4' fn iew of
tie requtred 6' for an oprm carport.

Accasr 0.1641
Dlatcict: 14t

Dear Me. DiNemnar

T
vastasin v
o e S,
el Vhaod
20

Michael S. Flanigan
Englnesr Assoclate IT

HSF/bza

cex Aﬂ«-t“du.lm, Tne,
‘Bllﬂmnu u-m-na 21206

it il Ol
Nicholas’B, Commodass

’
BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE
THORNTON M MOUAING, P.£
December 4, 1978
Octeber 16, 1978
K. 5. Bric Diterna
Zoning Coemissioner
Conney 0f f1co milaing
i Cresrman Mr. & Mes. Florian Mikulski Bokman, Havylind, 21304
1406 Chesaco Avenue et ceom B A
L tten wes (19Tam1vi)
Baltimore, Maryland 21237 Property Owner: Floilan b Thelma Makvlsk:
S5 Chesace Avo. 250 W Woodhaven R,
BEI. Vasiasce Petftion ixbating Zoming: DeRy 5.0
Item No. 0 permit 3 side .unnck wf
Perilomer - Mikilaki ki g el eeto gt
frate ats Comenton Actes- 0.l641 Distract lsth
A Dear Mr. & Mrs. Mikolski;
B Osar Mr. Dinennas
SRR B The Zoning Plans Advisory Committer has reviewal tie pm.. s
ba following coments ace fuenisned 1 fedard % Ehn plat suel 124 ot i 3
O rield mlptclh\n of the property. The feliowing comment
intended to indicate the appropriatncas of the zoning action requested, General

Saargintipeisos but to assure that all pa-tios arc made aware of plana or problems

with regard to the deve,  ment plane that may hay a bearing on this
case. The Dircctor of Ilanning may file a written report with the
Zoniny Commissioncr with recommcs lationa as to the suitaility of
the 1 quested zoning.

Badt oy manky nigkay amd LEALILY ingrovemenvs are nt dix ol rad : '
andor are as 3 by bl L. Horka Aayasmat Moo 143307, Wwevary ihoce in o

SCost drahinse and SELLiks sassmens Alons the northwesterly wx e of thin reopostys ke

whach seprifes Lot 4, Block "R' Of the Flat of *_amelot" Section Twaive, recorded :

By Jr. 38, POllo 149 {

This petition 18 sccepted for Hliug on the ¢ate of the encluted
Hiling certificate. liotice of the heasin; date vnd time, which will be
held not le. n 30 nor more than Y0 days after the date on the Lo £

fiing cortulicats, will be farwurded tu you in the neac future. This cifice han o Cirthr Somcit 14 torar | to the plan SWRLEE ] L deaing |
H Ady 150Ty COMRILLTGE COViOW LN CORMACTIOn Witl this Iter M6 (197He

Tha Petitioner s ceuts Hat ne encrsacimect y somsteuciion of any st ucture,
ineliding footinas wiil b hmxl:. A within Baltimore jounty rights-of-wey or ulility

Very traiy youts,

R ~ '
Aokl /5 Fmir i
NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI!

Chairman
Zoning Plana Advisory Committee

Vary ruly poues

P L v/;/ﬁ,,
iSR! 1. D1vERy P,
S, Puresu of Eraineeing

FAD AN EWR 85

NDC/ st

: e Winkley
o Warfield

ce: Allert Heckel and Sons, Inc.
4211 Heekel Avenus .
ialtimore, Maryland 21206

JeSE K Sie v
10 i3 Pos. Sheet

SE VB Top
an maw May

‘ offico ol pianning ana remng |

Corber 24, 1978

" BiSenna, aning Comienicoer
vnk Ui vianning aat forine
sty OFfice Buildlng
i S Tagyand 2125

mer r, b

M5 Eric DiNenna, Zaning Commissianer b

on Tt ¢ 6 ont Adwiesry Comalctew Westing, 547 tenber L3, 1973

Zoming Adv sory Commitras g
Cffice of rlonning and Zomng
P Flortan o Tiema Souloct
Baltimaie County Office Building oy e D s T EE, 3 veathavar s

Towsan. Maryland 21204

2 to nermitoa eide setback of L' in [im of the remuired
% for an oper carperts

Dear M., DiNenna

v o 21641
Distriets Lita

Comments o0 tem #63, Zoning Advisory Comr iiten Meeting, September 19, 1978, are: as Follows

Property Owner  Florian o Thelme mik ulsk

Lacation W/ Chescco Avenur 250° NV Wandhawen Rood
Existing Zoning D .5.5

Prapased Zoning  Variance 1o permit o side setback of 4° i

e L checke baloy are apsifeatle

R Eo. Stmes s oators o B e St itlng Tt (80.0.0)
; 9 S e ) i

#u of the required 6 for on

open carpart T v e oaem.
0 yxr“l Z5. A Sutldling purmit ahall be required before ccnetrusiion car Begin.
o ¢
o raastonal Foratts il de required.
This affice has r viewed the subject petition and affers the fol irwing comments . Thase com nents v D. Building shol} So upgrtud to new uss - equires ol teration pemedt.
cre not intended ta indicate the 1 opriat oning in ior, byt aie ure. el
e 3 indicato the appr=pristencss of the soning i questior, bet oic fo assure that ! i st arwen 55 esirs  fle
ol! parties ore made aware of plans o problems with regord 1o development plons that moy hove o At ottt for e bastang oo
bearing on this petition #
. Y. Tirwe mete of comrn.ion it iih & istersd Maland

Arhitect or Meinser's origial seal vill e T o Lale

This plon hos been reviewed and ther: are na sits— ionning factars requ'ring comment.

P
Vary truly yours, : Contart. Bulding
of property Line.

. Benuested setback varisnce
Dlting Cote. Ses Seciicn

oonrlicta with tes Bal timore County

L % Coment

FRp—
Current Planning ond Nevelopme: 1

R
L RBRR
o

- Py



BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

‘ Date:  September 20, 1978

Mr. S. Fric DiNenna

Zoning Ceamissioner

Baleisore County Office Bullding
o Towson, Maryland

Z.A.C. Mecting of: Septenber 19, 1978

i Florian & Thelsa Milulski

SN/S Chesaco Ave. 2500 NK Moo vaven Fd.

Present Zoming: OR. 5.5

zopesed Zoming: Varianc rmit a side sothack of 4' in Lieu of
he required 6! for an open carport.

District: itk
No. keres: 0164l

Deer Mr. DiNenna:

No bearing on student population.

Very truly yours,

N. Nick Petrovich,
Field Representative

Paul H. Reincke

cHiEr Lo

0ffice of Plamning end Zoning
Baltimore County 0ffioe Bullding
Tovacn, Harylend 21204

Ttem Mo,

Gentloaen:
Purruant to your request, the referenced proporty has boen survoyed by thin
Buresu and the comseuta belnw marked with an "' aro ophicante. and requtres
to b corrected or Lncorporated {ate the fimal plans [or tho property.

() 1. Pire hydranta for the rof onoed pmpany m lpqulreﬂ end hall be
located -t intervals or d rond in
acgor Baltinors Ooanty Sta smnam"u B8 puhllnm by the
Dnmlt of Public “orku.

{ ) 2. A second means of vehicle nocosn is requized for the site.

() 3. Te ventcle deod end condition shown at =
TRCELDS the saximm allowod by the Fize Departaent.

%o comply vith all opplicshle parts of the
‘buginaing ~f opevetlons.

() L The site shall bo mado
Fire Prevention Code prior to cocupancy or

() 5. The tulidings and structures exioting or propessd o the slte shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire
toction Asoclatlon Standard No. 101 "life Safety Code®, 197
Battion prior to occupancy.

{) 6. Site plans are cpproved se drewn.

() 7. The Fire Prevention I au hao no comments, at this tize,
P %

7
Hoted ang7 oo 7 -
A;wvvtz/(//

Fize Provention Bureau

WOODWAVEN 2D,
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CERTIFICATE OF P Bl
TOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Tt e CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION b 3
Townen, Marylod ¥ b, Iu:- "
et | R e SRAECRE
‘ 3 TOWSON, MD.,.. ovenbor 2., 1973 "
District. Dete ot Pesting.. [T A - g .
E Sl § S 73 s e .3 1978
- O g oL, ™ b ; THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was - 13!?__ TOWSON. MD 21204 Nev. 3
& 2% £ — Sy, 1 W
7 D0 o o di e e published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed = mllion
peutionee: - Thrrcan . 4 HBCL 2 e = I
Sek /S5 Choraenr. G 252" e 4 published In Towson, Baltimore Counly, M., maacin:mash =L THIS 1S TO CERTIEY . that the anreved advertises
Locationof proper, 5k 5 i T b o sy, . il SRR, PETITION FOR VARIANCE-Flarisn & Theima Mikulski
Y ordlesin.. 2 o ~suncessiv wanks before the. .. P
was nscred in the tollowng
gt n By LINCE. Cdnce. B i
Locaion o S vt gL Rt iny i - .
= = bt 11 Catonsviile Times 1 Towson Times
Remarks: =5 A o 1 Dundalk Times ! f"::r::‘.:r:nl:“;.:mn
s - Lt ctbttint STy 4 I, ELTE o Y sibigshan Timc e .
L LA s f AL D s 4 SETEEEE + Suburha
- b | Coapams o
o of Seme _I_ E po T3 weekly newspapers published in Haltimors, Courty, Marstand .
Lost of Advertisement, § m————— once @ week tar ane wecessive weeks helore the
SEMEIE 2 day ot New. o TBhat s 10 o, the same
EEEn TR et
TR was imserted i
Pl
i’
oy
e SIS STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, INC
{ e R i ot

BALTIMOFE COUNTY. MARYUAND 1
HFICE OF FINANCS - REVENUL DWISION *. 76148
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

ware November 20, 1978 sccom 01862 |

woue 80273 (omsh)
Taow " Flovian Riodskd
on _Posting & Mvertising property Cese No. 79-120 4

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET -
- BALTTNORE COUNTY GFFICE OF PLANNING A
FUNCTION Wol i Men] Orial Duplicate Tracing 200 Shaet
g = Ty Taole oy [date b County office Building
Descriptions checked and i o I | 1 111 W Chesapeake Avenuc a0
outling, protted on map | GAY on ! Towson, Maryland 21204 - S e -
I 500 . l | BALIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Mo 76197
B i —— +— Your Petition has been rcceived * this__ [ cay of ! ofrice nr ANt BEVENUE DisION [
Pt B e # - = MISCELLAR /S CASH RECEIPT ’
outline | 19T Filing . Foceived o Cheek
T . = = - —t Cast e Oobe 2% 1918 sceounr OVBE2Z )’
Denied |
| other
/ — amounr__$25.00
e e S S A +~— /L 7 ¢ ‘4
ey, meceien Ml aks
2C, BA, CC, Ca ‘ | - e = | ot Thelm
Zonins CommisSisner von _ Yilisg Tes for Case No. ;»120-d _
Reviewed by: Revised Plaiiky Petitioner’’ Yot Subritted by ’
8 - .- Change in outline or 4 +-ription Yoy —_— ~ Y
Previous case: S P J— Petirinner's Attorney ‘ Fovieved by L, K — 25008
ST i * This is not to be interpreted as acesptance sf the Pat+

on for

assignment of a hearing Aate.
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